

CHEROKEE NATION TAX COMMISSION MILITARY HONORS LICENSE PLATE APPLICATION

License Plates are issued for a period of (1) year. All original	
Cherokee Nation Tax Commission at the address on this appl Plates will be mailed to the address in the tag database.	ication.
Traces will be maned to the address in the tag database.	
Name	
Citizenship ID# Da	ytime Phone Number
Email Address (optional)	
PLEASE CHECK ONE – LICENS	E PLATE or REPLACEMENT
□ ORIGINAL FOR AUTOMOBILE	☐ REPLACEMENT FOR AUTOMOBILE
(PLATE AND DECAL) – FEE \$7.00 + \$1.50 MAIL FEE ALLOW 8 WEEKS	(PLATE AND DECAL) – FEE \$7.00 + \$1.50 MAIL FEE ALLOW 8 WEEKS
Remittance made payable to Cherokee Nation Tax Commission mus appear on check or money order.	t accompany the application. Driver's License Number must
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ORIGINAL LICENSE PLATE APPLICANTS MUST A	
ELIGIBLE FOR THE INIDCATED PLATE (I.E. DD214	, CERTIFICATE OF AWARD, ETC.)
<u>CODE</u>	<u>TYPE</u>
□ BS	BRONZE STAR
⊓ РН	PURPLE HEART
	SILVER STAR
	SILVERSTAR
Veteran's name must appear on the face of the	title and have a Cherokee Citizenship card.
The boxes below are required to be completed. This information can	be found on your current vehicle registration.

I certify that the plate will be displayed on the following vehicle:

CN Title No. (Not VIN No.)	Year and Make	Regular Plate Number	Decal # on Regular Plate (Example: 0C000000)	Regular Decal Expiration

SIGNATURE - Executed under penalties of perjury

FOR CNTC USE ONLY
Military Honors Plate Number

Decal Number

READ REVERSE SIDE CAREFULLY



CHEROKEE NATION TAX COMMISSION MILITARY HONORS LICENSE PLATE APPLICATION

- 1. This special plate registration is in addition to, not in lieu of, your regular registration (i.e. standard license plate). Your regular registration must be kept current at all times. Failure to renew the regular registration in a timely manner may result in a delinquent registration penalty and/or possible law enforcement citation.
- 2. Once a special license plate has been assigned to an applicant, the applicant shall have priority to such license plate for succeeding years, provided a timely paid application for renewal is submitted. To insure that you receive a renewal application each year, please notify Cherokee Nation Tax Commission of any change in your address.
- 3. A special license plate is to be displayed on the rear of the vehicle for which it is issued. The regular license plate may be kept inside the vehicle and produced upon request by law enforcement.
- 4. A special license plate may be transferred to another vehicle upon the owner's submission of a completed 46-01 Request to Transfer Form to the Motor Vehicle Division. This form may be obtained from any Cherokee Nation Tag Office or through the Cherokee Nation Tax Commission website www.cherokee.org
- 5. Your Special License Plate will be mailed to the address listed in the Motor Vehicle Tag Database and can be updated upon the owner's submission of a completed <u>56-01 Address Change Form</u> to the Motor Vehicle Division. This form may be obtained from any Cherokee Nation Tag Office or through the Cherokee Nation Tax Commission website <u>www.cherokee.org</u>

CHEROKEE NATION TAX COMMISSION P.O. BOX 948 TAHLEQUAH, OK 74465 918-453-5100